
Finance Department

Drew Bouta, Director of Finance
38624 SE River St. | PO Box 987 
Snoqualmie, Washington 98065 

(425) 888-1555 | dbouta@snoqualmiewa.gov  

 
To: City Council 

Finance & Administration Committee 
 
From: Drew Bouta, Director of Finance    
 
Date: July 28, 2025 
 
Subject: CLAIMS REPORT 
 Approval of payments for the period: June 16, 2025, through July 15, 2025 

 
BACKGROUND 
Per RCW 42.24.080, all claims presented against the city by persons furnishing materials, rendering services, or 
performing labor must be certified by the appropriate official to ensure that the materials have been furnished, the 
services rendered, or the labor performed as described, and that the claims are just, due, and unpaid obligations 
against the city, before payment can be made. Expedited processing of the payment of claims when certain conditions 
have been met allows for the payment of claims before the legislative body has acted to approve the claims when: (1) 
the appropriate officers have furnished official bonds; (2) the legislative body has adopted policies that implement 
effective internal control; (3) the legislative body has provided for review of the documentation supporting the claims 
within a month of issuance; and (4) that if claims are disapproved, they shall be recognized as receivables and 
diligently pursued.  The City of Snoqualmie meets all requirements of this state law. 

Pursuant to Snoqualmie Municipal Code (SMC) Chapter 3.85, all Claims, Demands and Vouchers against the city, 
provides that the Finance Director or her designee will examine all claims prior to payment and provide periodic 
reporting of the payments to the City Council for final approval. Per SMC 3.85.040, to meet these requirements, the 
Finance Director schedules payment of claims and payroll for monthly Finance & Administration Committee review 
followed by full City Council approval on the consent agenda.  Per SMC 3.85.050, documentation supporting claims 
paid and the Finance Director’s written report are made available to all city council members at City Hall for 48 hours
prior to the Finance & Administration Committee meeting.  Following the 48-hour review period, the Finance & 
Administration Committee considers the claims as part of its regular agenda and recommends to the full city council 
whether to approve or disapprove the claims. Consistent with these requirements, this report seeks City Council 
approval of payment of claims and payroll batches summarized in the table below. 

ANALYSIS 
All payments made during these periods were found to be valid claims against the city.  The City’s internal controls 
include certification of the validity of all expenditures by the appropriate department and an internal au d i t  conducted 
by designated finance department staff who review all claims and payroll payments. Staff performs system validation 
and exception reviews to validate payroll records.  The Finance Director performs a random sampling review of 
supporting documentation for claims payments to ensure validity, as well as regularly reviews its processes to ensure 
appropriate internal controls are in place. The City issues disbursements for claims and payroll via the following 
methods: 

 Warrant: paper negotiable instruments, very much like, although legally distinct from, checks 
 Commercial Credit Card: as authorized by Financial Management Policy 
 Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT). EFTs are electronic banking transactions (no paper instrument) of two basic 

types: (1) Automated Clearing House (ACH) for Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) and (2) Wire Transfers a direct 
transfer between bank accounts 



The following table summarizes the claims and payments authorized by the Finance Director:
The foregoing amounts were budgeted in the 2025-2026 biennial budget, and sufficient funds are available to cover 
these payments, as appropriate. Details pertaining to the individual vendor payments are available in documentation
provided for the Finance & Administration Committee and subsequent City Council review by accessing the following 
link on the city website: Claims Report

The following claims and payments were objected to by Finance Director:  NONE
(Itemize claims/demands amounts and circumstances, and summarize reasons for objection]

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the claims and payroll warrant and/or checks 
itemized above were issued to pay just, due, and unpaid obligations of the City of Snoqualmie for materials furnished, 
services rendered, or labor performed, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify the foregoing.  

                 
____________________________________________________________________________________

Drew Bouta, Director of Finance     Date

______________________________________________________________________________________________

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: Approve / Not Approve

ACH Wire
From # Thru # Amount Qty Amount Date Description Amount Amount
85072 85116 200,766.87$ 200,766.87               7/2/2025 Merchant Card Fees - Bankcard (Elavon) 8,683.31$   8,683.31$         
85117 85126 32,201.69$  32,201.69                7/2/2025 Merchant Card Fees - PayConex 366.39$      366.39$            
85128 85134 117,526.98$ 117,526.98               7/2/2025 Merchant Card Fees - Merchant Transact E-Checks 235.97$      235.97$            
85135 85140 8,939.48$    8,939.48                  7/2/2025 Merchant Card Fees - Tyler Munis 136.06$      136.06$            

2025088 2025102 720,609.00$ 720,609.00               7/3/2025 Merchant Card Fees - Fiserv Merchant 188.58$      188.58$            
62890 62900 2,440.94$    2,440.94                  7/7/2025 Merchant Card Fees - American Express 1,330.72$   1,330.72$         

-                         7/7/2025 Merchant Card Fees - American Express Tyler Munis 4.78$         4.78$               
7/9/2025 Navia Benefits Solutions 416.67$      416.67$            
7/9/2025 Navia Benefits Solutions 14,236.83$  14,236.83$       

1,082,484.96          7/15/2025 Navia Benefits Solutions 5,048.96$   5,048.96$         

30,648.27       
From # Thru # Amount Qty Amount

114 409,893.17$   409,893.17               
-                         
-                         
-                         
-                         

409,893.17             

Total 1,523,026.40  

Warrants ACH
CLAIMS TOTAL MISC TOTAL

C I T Y   O F   S N O Q U A L M I E
Disbursements for Council Approval
Claims, Payroll and Miscellaneous

CLAIMS MISCELLANEOUS DISBURSEMENTS

Date

PAYROLL  (including Payroll Benefits)
Warrants ACH

PAYROLL TOTALDate

7/3/2025
7/8/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/14/2025

6/16/2025 - 6/30/2025



City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $200,766.87

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESC YEAR PERIOD TYPE STATUS AMOUNT CHECK NO INVOICE FULL DESC INVOICE DATE CHECK DATE
AMZONCAP POL52122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 7 INV P 65.40 85072 1WJ3-V3WL-RV6J Chalk Markers for Vehicles 6/28/2025 7/3/2025
AMZONCAP POL52122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 7 INV P 58.62 85072 1WK4-J31C-97CQ Microphones for In-Car Mobile Radios 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
AMZONCAP 01452122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 7 INV P 65.40 85072 1WJ3-V3WL-RV6J Chalk Markers for Vehicles 6/28/2025 7/3/2025
AMZONCAP 01452122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 7 INV P 103.74 85072 1XKF-3M6V-VNFY 674 C. Hendricks - ASP Hinged Handcuffs 6/25/2025 7/3/2025
AMZONCAP 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 103.16 85072 1YR6-F391-NFYP canyon springs pressure transducer parts 6/24/2025 7/3/2025
ATWORK PKF57680 548150 Landscaping Services 2025 6 INV P 2,999.01 85073 PS-INV106034 Facilities 5/31/2025 7/3/2025
CENLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 6 INV P 107.10 85074 333555664 6/25 Snoqualmie Police/Dispatch Landline - Jun 9/Jul 08 6/9/2025 7/3/2025
Chinook Lumber PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 958.50 85075 2112372 5" x 13 1/2 Architectural Glu LAM 5/19/2025 7/3/2025
Chinook Lumber 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 84.24 85075 2122572 Supplies for Concrete Pad Pouring - PD Station 6/24/2025 7/3/2025
Cities Digital Inc 50251881 531800 Department Software 2025 6 INV P 17,650.08 85076 63886 Laserfische Annual Subscription Fee 6/9/2025 7/3/2025
CLAW 41739434 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 6 INV P 493.75 85077 50707 Legal Services to Support Water Rights Neg w/ ECY 6/16/2025 7/3/2025
COI POL52360 541502 Jail Services - Issaquah 2025 6 INV P 24,171.39 85078 25000277 Issaquah Jail - Booking, housing, med, video court 6/21/2025 7/3/2025
COLFP POL52122 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 6 INV P 931.80 85079 PD06102025 Det. Teschlog - Police SVCS Assist w/ Light Tunnel 6/10/2025 7/3/2025
COMP PD POL52122 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 6 INV P 226.22 85080 2358692-0 Bath Tissue, Garbage Can Liners, Soap 6/18/2025 7/3/2025
Conexwest PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 4,279.00 85081 INV-383968 10 Ft. Refurbished High Cube 4/30/2025 7/3/2025
CORED FIR52210 549210 KCEMS Reimbursable Services 2025 6 INV P 1,625.00 85082 FTI0000801 Mobile Integrated Health Program Q1 2025 6/17/2025 7/3/2025
CP CLK51420 541100 Outside Legal Services - Gen 2025 6 INV P 307.95 85083 GCI0017896 Municipal Code Web Update 6/20/2025 7/3/2025
ESRI FIR52210 549210 KCEMS Reimbursable Services 2025 6 INV P 900.74 85084 ESO-171329 ESO Fire Bundle, Fire Data API, HER 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
ESRI 50251881 531800 Department Software 2025 6 INV P 3,630.06 85084 ESO-171329 ESO Fire Bundle, Fire Data API, HER 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
Ferguson Water Works 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 1,473.40 85085 0078592-2 Meters 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
Ferguson Water Works 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 9,565.31 85085 0079479 3/4" Meter Registers 6/25/2025 7/3/2025
FORMA CONSTRUCTION 31137010 563006 Facilities Maint - Construct 2025 6 INV P 3,983.33 85086 2 For City Hall Security Upgrades Construction 4/8/2025 7/3/2025
HD Fowler 40153935 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 861.66 85087 I7043563 3" Valve for Class A Safeway Crossing 6/20/2025 7/3/2025
HD Supply Facil Main 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 871.42 85088 9237891042 Facility Parts & Supplies Additional Portable A/C 6/11/2025 7/3/2025
JOHNDEER 40353190 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 2,303.96 85089 153407660-002 Last 93 of 135 Tree Gator Watering Bags for Trees 6/9/2025 7/3/2025
K&L Gates LEG51541 541100 Outside Legal Services - Gen 2025 6 INV P 2,911.65 85090 100180872 Legal Advice Snoqualmie Tribe Agreements 6/16/2025 7/3/2025
LAI FIR52220 531912 EMS Supplies & Equipment 2025 6 INV P 232.05 85091 1611766 SMART Pads III Set 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
LEVEL3 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 6 INV P 2,384.02 85092 740212295 Monthly Telephone Service 6/1/2025 7/3/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 6 INV P 91.73 85093 INV956569 617 D. Moate - Duty Boots 6/9/2025 7/3/2025
LNCS 01452122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 6 INV P 91.73 85093 INV956569 617 D. Moate - Duty Boots 6/9/2025 7/3/2025
LOLM NON51541 541110 Public Prosecutor Services 2025 6 INV P 6,302.00 85094 May 2025 Snoqualmie Prosecutor - May 2025 5/31/2025 7/3/2025
MFPA PLN55860 549100 City-Sponsored Expenses 2025 6 INV P 1,650.00 85095 00015 Community Services Grant to Meadowbrook Farm 5/16/2025 7/3/2025
NB AUTOG 40253580 535900 Small Tools & Equipment 2025 6 INV P 108.39 85096 070554 Tools for Ditch Probes 6/17/2025 7/3/2025
NB Landscape Supply PKF57680 531520 Agricultural Supplies 2025 6 INV P 499.22 85097 763 60/40 Lawn Mix, 5/8 Minus 4/1/2025 7/3/2025
NB Landscape Supply PKF57680 531520 Agricultural Supplies 2025 6 INV P 199.47 85097 774 2-Way 60/40 Lawn Mix 5/2/2025 7/3/2025
PACIFICA PLN55860 541100 Outside Legal Services - Gen 2025 6 INV P 156.00 85098 98901 Ladder Properties Code Enforcement Services 6/10/2025 7/3/2025
PBBIPP NON51890 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 6 INV P 11.88 85099 June2025 Stmnt Purchase Power Credit Line 6/15/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 704.64 85100 5L04579 Spectrum PSN1609GV-37L-35K-E 10/8/2024 7/3/2025
PLATT 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 97.01 85100 5L63706 Compact Fluorescent Lamp 9 Watt 8/22/2024 7/3/2025
PLATT 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 25.69 85100 5L69917 Electronic Ballast 4-Lamp 8/22/2024 7/3/2025
PLATT 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 173.29 85100 6E71313 Auxiliary Contact Black & Elect. Screwdriver Set 4/15/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 242.52 85100 5L14012 Electrical Supplies Ballasts City Hall 8/15/2024 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 725.29 85100 6A86422 Electrical Supplies PW Shop Light Bulb Replacement 4/3/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 332.78 85100 6B40443 Electrical Supplies Fire Station Day Room Lights 2/28/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 521.67 85100 6D91501 Electrical Supplies Bathroom Exhaust Fan - C.H 4/15/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 93.13 85100 6D96118 Electrical Supplies PW Shop Light Bulb Replacement 4/15/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 479.55 85100 6E14029 Electrical Supplies Replacement 13w Bulbs (PW) 4/15/2025 7/3/2025
PLATT 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 6 INV P 1,145.98 85100 OY38579 Electrical Supplies Fire Station Antenna Mounting 1/28/2025 7/3/2025
Policy Confluence COM55720 541103 Citizens Survey 2025 6 INV P 1,500.00 85101 20153 2025 Community-wide Survey Local Benchmark Addon 6/3/2025 7/3/2025
Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 1,570.10 85102 SI2540001970 Major PM #G-28 WTP Generator Set 6/25/2025 7/3/2025
Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 2,865.52 85102 SI2540001972 Major PM #G-28 Well 8 Generator Set 6/25/2025 7/3/2025
Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 1,422.67 85102 SI2540001973 Major PM #G-25 PW Shop Generator Set 6/25/2025 7/3/2025

For claims warrants numbered 85072 through 85116 & dated 7/3/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                  



Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 7,874.85 85102 SI2540001980 Major PM #G-1 Gen Set WW Treatment Facility 1000kw 6/26/2025 7/3/2025
Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 1,467.41 85102 SI2540001981 Major PM #G-10 Generator Set Lift #1 6/26/2025 7/3/2025
ROBERT HALF FIN51423 541190 Temporary Agency Personnel 2025 6 INV P 2,185.92 85103 65116241 M. Barnett - Payroll Specialist Support (Retro) 6/25/2025 7/3/2025
RRJ Company PKF57680 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 6 INV P 47,131.21 85104 20253-1 For Community Park Meter for the Class A System 5/14/2025 7/3/2025
RRJ Company 31079561 563000 Sidewalk Replace Const 2025 6 INV P 8,383.91 85104 Retainage Rel For Const. of 2023 Sidewalk Replacement 6/24/2025 7/3/2025
SEATTLE TIMES 41134100 541060 Eagle Lake Reclam Design 2025 7 INV P 775.50 85105 93026 Bid Advertisement Feb 20th & March 4th 3/4/2025 7/3/2025
SEATTLE TIMES 41134100 541060 Eagle Lake Reclam Design 2025 7 INV P 52.25 85105 93368 Notice for Decision for Clear & Grading Permit 2/27/2025 7/3/2025
SEATTLE TIMES 41134100 541060 Eagle Lake Reclam Design 2025 7 INV P 341.00 85105 94367 Advertisement of Request for Qualifications 4/1/25 4/1/2025 7/3/2025
SHREDIT FIR52220 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 6 INV P 10.36 85106 8011092986 Medical Disposal Services 6/13/2025 7/3/2025
SHREDIT POL52122 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 6 INV P 10.36 85106 8011092924 On-Call Monthly Service Charge - Min. Monthly Fee 6/13/2025 7/3/2025
SPOK 40153935 542000 Telephone Service 2025 6 INV P 29.82 85107 J0303878R Monthly Irrigation Pager Service 6/14/2025 7/3/2025
STRYKER FIR52250 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 6 INV P 174.72 85108 9209106817 Labor for Cot Maintenace 4/25/2025 7/3/2025
SUMMIT LAW 00030010 541120 Legal Finance Consulting Svcs 2025 6 INV P 1,336.05 85109 164239 Employment Advice 6/20/2025 7/3/2025
SUMMIT LAW 00030010 541120 Legal Finance Consulting Svcs 2025 6 INV P 212.50 85109 164240 Teamster Matters 6/20/2025 7/3/2025
SW 50159448 564000 Fleet Vehicles & Equipment 2025 6 INV P 12,880.65 85110 INVEV11249 Non-Factory Additional Uplift & Equipment 2024 6/17/2025 7/3/2025
TRUCKV 50159448 564000 Fleet Vehicles & Equipment 2025 6 INV P 3,800.61 85111 287596 Rear Lockable Storage Secured Boxes - Vehicle #122 6/23/2025 7/3/2025
UNITEDSI 40353130 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 6 INV P 204.00 85112 INV-5366202 Portable toilet services for DOC operations 5/31/2025 7/3/2025
URNW 40153481 545100 Rent - Shop Equipment 2025 6 INV P 1,146.60 85113 235589951-013 Monthly Truck Rental 6/14/2025 7/3/2025
WEC PKF57680 531520 Agricultural Supplies 2025 6 INV P 2,655.31 85115 17249431 Perf Six Iron 50 lbs. Bag (Fertilizer) 6/12/2025 7/3/2025
WED 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 6 INV P 3,687.49 85116 INV095560 Replacement Engine #441 Toro Infield Groomer 6/18/2025 7/3/2025

City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $32,201.69

*Snoqualmie Valley PAR34730 347301 Recreational Activity Fees 2025 7 INV P 419.00 85117 RE B. Donovan Canceled reservation minus $15 processing fee 5/22/2025 7/8/2025
AMZONCAP 40253580 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 7 INV P 170.24 85118 1GK3-NXHC-MWTL Sprayer Battery to Clean Clarifier 6/19/2025 7/8/2025
AMZONCAP 40253580 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 7 INV P 274.07 85118 1VXQ-7HL1-THT3 Sprayer to Clean Clarifier 6/20/2025 7/8/2025
AMZONCAP 40253585 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 7 INV P 114.00 85118 000300 Send Sample to Lab 6/16/2025 7/8/2025
AMZONCAP 40253930 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 215.93 85118 2122204 Repair of Reuse Main 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY COM55720 531000 Office Supplies 2025 7 INV P 104.66 85119 6/25 DM Adobe Stock - Images, Video, Audio for Graphics 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY COM55720 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 7 INV P 159.39 85119 6/25 DM Adobe Stock - Images, Video, Audio for Graphics 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY EMG52560 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 7 INV P 204.59 85119 6/25 MB Gas/Xfinity Cable Bill/Hotel/Storage Totes 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY EVE57120 531900 Miscellaneous Supplies 2025 7 INV P 54.11 85119 6/25 NW Art P'ship Rental/Splash Pad Supp's/chamber lunch 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY EVE57320 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 7 INV P 300.00 85119 6/25 NW Art P'ship Rental/Splash Pad Supp's/chamber lunch 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY EXE51310 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 90.00 85119 6/25 NW Art P'ship Rental/Splash Pad Supp's/chamber lunch 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY EXE51310 549100 City-Sponsored Expenses 2025 7 INV P 104.65 85119 6/25 MC Mayor-CA-YMCA/Splashpad Supplies 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY FIR52210 531010 Public Education Supplies 2025 7 INV P 731.64 85119 6/25 CB Black Fire Hats 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY FIR52210 531010 Public Education Supplies 2025 7 INV P 474.84 85119 6/25 LT Glowsticks, Postage, S. Tye PRI Training 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY FIR52210 549100 City-Sponsored Expenses 2025 7 INV P 195.09 85119 6/25 CB Black Fire Hats 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY FIR52245 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 554.35 85119 6/25 MB Gas/Xfinity Cable Bill/Hotel/Storage Totes 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 523300 Reimb - Dues, Licenses & Cert 2025 7 INV P 39.25 85119 6/25 PB Splash Pad/CDL License/Waterworks 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 531000 Office Supplies 2025 7 INV P 6.75 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 641.99 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 270.57 85119 6/25 MC Mayor-CA-YMCA/Splashpad Supplies 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 1,848.98 85119 6/25 PB Splash Pad/CDL License/Waterworks 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PKF57680 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 7 INV P 20.25 85119 6/25 FIN KC property Tax 2025 for Parcels 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY PLN55860 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 658.23 85119 6/25 MD WA Planning Director Conference 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY POL52110 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 7 INV P 79.30 85119 6/25 LT Glowsticks, Postage, S. Tye PRI Training 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY POL52110 549100 City-Sponsored Expenses 2025 7 INV P 474.84 85119 6/25 LT Glowsticks, Postage, S. Tye PRI Training 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY POL52122 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 7 INV P 24.00 85119 6/25 M. Black Car Rental & Toll Fee 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY POL52140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 CRM P -357.50 85119 6/25 GH 607 G. Horejsi - Holiday Inn Yakima Billing Error 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY POL52140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 10.37 85119 6/25 M. Black Car Rental & Toll Fee 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY STR54230 531000 Office Supplies 2025 7 INV P 13.51 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 01452110 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 7 INV P 20.29 85119 6/25 LT Glowsticks, Postage, S. Tye PRI Training 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 01452140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 168.98 85119 6/25 LT Glowsticks, Postage, S. Tye PRI Training 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 01452140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 5.18 85119 6/25 M. Black Car Rental & Toll Fee 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40143481 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 7 INV P 20.26 85119 6/25 FIN KC property Tax 2025 for Parcels 6/23/2025 7/8/2025

For claims warrants numbered 85117 through 85126 & dated 7/8/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                          



CORPPAY 40153481 531000 Office Supplies 2025 7 INV P 6.76 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40153481 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 210.00 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40153481 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 87.00 85119 6/25 PB Splash Pad/CDL License/Waterworks 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40243580 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 7 INV P 20.25 85119 6/25 FIN KC property Tax 2025 for Parcels 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40253510 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 300.00 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40253580 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 765.23 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40353190 531000 Office Supplies 2025 7 INV P 6.76 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 40353190 531040 Prof Books Maps & Manuals 2025 7 INV P 42.53 85119 6/25 JQ City Credit Card 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 79.30 85119 6/25 DH Innertubes/Licensing/Tap Plastic Cut Piece 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 50159448 564000 Fleet Vehicles & Equipment 2025 7 INV P 64.00 85119 6/25 DH Innertubes/Licensing/Tap Plastic Cut Piece 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 50251881 548860 Hardware-Software Maintenance 2025 7 INV P 326.16 85119 6/25 IT Zoom & PayPal subscription/screen repair 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 50251888 541030 Info Tech Services 2025 7 INV P 821.16 85119 6/25 IT Zoom & PayPal subscription/screen repair 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 50251888 542200 INET Internet Network Services 2025 7 INV P 842.44 85119 6/25 FL Secondary Internet Service 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
CORPPAY 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 937.06 85119 6/25 DH Innertubes/Licensing/Tap Plastic Cut Piece 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
GRAINGER 40253580 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 137.75 85120 9530054643 Spray Gun for Chlorine on Clarifiers 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
GRAINGER 40253580 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 56.18 85120 9530650630 Spray Gun for Chlorine on Clarifiers 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
HCI 40253585 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 7 INV P 763.94 85121 14536722 Sensor Calibrations 6/12/2025 7/8/2025
Jamie Levenson PAR34730 347301 Recreational Activity Fees 2025 7 INV P 15.00 85122 RE J. Levenson Refund overpayment on park rental 6/17/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 1,126.57 85123 068211 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 5/27/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 30.80 85123 068221 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 5/27/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 324.01 85123 068315 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 5/28/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 121.07 85123 068568 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 5/30/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 101.98 85123 068872 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/2/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 136.66 85123 068985 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/3/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 196.02 85123 068986 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/3/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 397.27 85123 069020 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/3/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 41.48 85123 069054 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/3/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 146.46 85123 069207 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 420.76 85123 069208 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 32.73 85123 069239 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 32.73 85123 069260 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/5/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 44.23 85123 069464 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/6/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 44.23 85123 069478 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/6/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 297.44 85123 069769 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/10/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 168.23 85123 069789 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/10/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 217.72 85123 070084 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/12/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 315.41 85123 070465 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/16/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 489.68 85123 070516 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/17/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 155.49 85123 070900 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/20/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 84.44 85123 070936 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/20/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 2,239.71 85123 071175 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 687.31 85123 071193 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/23/2025 7/8/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 7 INV P 197.74 85123 071417 June 2025 ER&R asset replacement parts (6400 Fleet 6/25/2025 7/8/2025
RODARTE 41750935 563000 384th St - Const 2025 7 INV P 10,385.90 85124 8 384th Ave Sewer construction Inv. 8 5/5/2025 7/8/2025
Ruiz and Smart NON34181 341810 Copies & Public Records Fees 2025 7 INV P 401.68 85125 RE Ruiz and Smart PRR 25-0098 Refund 6/10/2025 7/8/2025
WLACE 40253580 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 7 INV P 62.54 85126 15315420 Grounds Keeping Work 6/17/2025 7/8/2025

City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $117,526.98

BERGER 31126060 541076 Riverwalk Phase I - Design 2025 7 INV P 16,083.95 85128 0000037707 Riverwalk NW of Sandy Cove - Design/Engineering 5/19/2025 7/10/2025
BERGER 31126060 541076 Riverwalk Phase I - Design 2025 7 INV P 83,787.08 85128 0000037802 Riverwalk NW of Sandy Cove - Design/Engineering 6/26/2025 7/10/2025
BVFF VOL52220 522100 Employee Pensions 2025 7 INV P 1,350.00 85129 6/17/2025 Annual Pension Fee/Disability Fee - 15 Volunteers 6/17/2025 7/10/2025
BVFF VOL52220 522100 Employee Pensions 2025 7 INV P 180.00 85129 6/6/2025 2024 BVFF Pension Fees West, Ouzts, Siriski 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
BVFF VOL52220 522150 VFFRPF Volunteer DisabilityFee 2025 7 INV P 750.00 85129 6/17/2025 Annual Pension Fee/Disability Fee - 15 Volunteers 6/17/2025 7/10/2025
BVFF VOL52220 522150 VFFRPF Volunteer DisabilityFee 2025 7 INV P 90.00 85129 6/6/2025 2024 BVFF Pension Fees West, Ouzts, Siriski 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
CONB COU51160 543000 Training & Travel 2025 7 INV P 177.92 85130 2025-04 Snoqualmie Vally Gov't Assoc. Mtg May 2025 6/30/2025 7/10/2025

For claims warrants numbered 85128 through 85134 & dated 7/10/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                          



Perteet Eng PLN55860 541040 Engineering Services 2025 7 INV P 492.50 85131 00023042.0000-251 Task 2500 Annual NPDES Reporting Assistance 4/7/2025 7/10/2025
Perteet Eng PLN55861 541040 Engineering Services 2025 7 INV P 11,181.15 85131 00023042.0000-251 Task 2500 Annual NPDES Reporting Assistance 4/7/2025 7/10/2025
Pye Barker 40153481 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 120.12 85132 IV00613742 Quarterly Fire Alarm Monitoring -Water Dept 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 305.76 85132 INV00613685 Fire & Burg. Alarm Monitoring and Service 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 310.13 85132 INV00613686 Fire & Burg. Alarm Monitoring & Service/Police St. 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 291.57 85132 INV00613687 Fire & Burg. Alarm Monitoring & Service/City Hall 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 7 INV P 255.53 85132 INV00613741 Fire & Burg. Alarm Monitoring & Service/PW 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
ROBERT HALF FIN51423 541190 Temporary Agency Personnel 2025 7 INV P 2,015.15 85133 65134413 M Barnett - Payroll Specialist Support (Retro Pay) 7/1/2025 7/10/2025
WLACE STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 26.15 85134 15315492 Concrete Mix 6/25/2025 7/10/2025
WLACE 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 49.06 85134 15314469 Batteries 2/28/2025 7/10/2025
WLACE 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 7 INV P 60.91 85134 15314770 Fence Repair Materials 4/8/2025 7/10/2025

City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $8,939.48

Dimartino 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 504.00 85135 11298 Life/AD&D - Fire 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
IAFF - Political 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 4.18 85136 11289 IAFF Payroll Contribution 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
IAFF Local 1762 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 3,876.30 85137 11290 Dues - Fire 6/2025 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
SNOQ POLICE ASSN 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 2,050.00 85138 11296 Assoc. Dues - Police 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
WSCFF 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 1,200.00 85139 11295 Medical expense reimb. Program - Fire 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
WSPMT 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 INV P 1,305.00 85140 11301 Long Term Disability -  Police 6/6/2025 7/10/2025

AWC Benefits 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 178,533.82 2025088 11288 Health/Disab Benefits 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
DSHS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 500.00 2025089 11291 Child Support 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
Voya 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 225.00 2025090 11292 Deferred Compensation Program 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
ICMA - Mission Sq 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 5,839.72 2025091 11293 Deferred Compensation Program 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
AFLAC 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 78.13 2025092 11294 AFLAC insurance for one employee 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
DRS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 110,299.44 2025093 11297 DRS Pension/DCP 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
NWFFT Trust 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 37,640.99 2025094 11299 Health Benefits - Fire 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
NAVIA AP 63423150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 416.67 2025095 11300 Flexible Spending Account 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
EFTPS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 144,853.09 2025096 11302 IRS Tax Deposit 6/6/2025 7/10/2025
DSHS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 500.00 2025097 11536 Child Support 6/23/2025 7/10/2025
Voya 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 225.00 2025098 11537 Deferred Compensation Program 6/23/2025 7/10/2025
ICMA - Mission Sq 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 5,942.64 2025099 11538 Deferred Compensation Program 6/23/2025 7/10/2025
DRS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 103,546.17 2025100 11539 DRS Pension/DCP 6/23/2025 7/10/2025
NAVIA AP 63423150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 416.67 2025101 11540 Flexible Spending Account 6/23/2025 7/10/2025
EFTPS 63123150 231500 Undistributed Payroll Deductns 2025 6 DIR P 132,008.33 2025102 11541 IRS Tax Deposit 6/23/2025 7/10/2025

For claims warrants numbered 85135 through 85140 & dated 7/10/2025

City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $
For claims warrants numbered 2025088 through 2025102 & dated 7/10/2025





 













 







   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 



 

2,440.94
62890 62900 7/14/2025






 
 

  



 



  
 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





  





 



  
 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 





 



  

 

 





  

 





 



  

 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 





 



  
 

 

 




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